# ТНМН Endowment Fund

# Endowed Funds Program



## THMH partners with



Anabaptist Foundation

Caring for the Gift, the Giver, and the Recipient Charities

#### **Purpose of Endowment Fund**

Contributions from supporters of the school make a Christian education affordable for young families. While regular donations to the school's operating fund are important, contributions to the school's Endowment Fund serves a different purpose. Essentially, the **Endowment Fund:** 

- Enables the current generation to make an investment into the future of the school
- Creates a pool of funds designed to provide ongoing financial support
- Helps maintain stability in the school's operating budget
- Ensures that the Christian education that this generation enjoys will be affordable for our children and grandchildren



Send your contribution payable to Anabaptist Foundation, a 501(c)(3) public foundation, which serves as the trustee of the Terre Hill Mennonite Endowment Fund.

Donors may make tax-deductible gifts during their lifetimes or make arrangements to support the Endowment Fund by making a bequest in their will.

Appreciated assets (such as stock, mutual fund shares, or real estate) can be contributed, often with significant tax benefits for the donor. For more information or to donate, please contact:

> Anabaptist Foundation 55 Whisper Creek Dr. Lewisburg, PA 17837 Website: afweb.org

Foundation Officer: Richie Lauer Email: richielauer@afweb.org Phone: (800) 653-9817 Fax: (866) 230-6253

**Contributions should specify: "THMH Endowment Fund"** 



#### **Anabaptist Foundation**

The mission of Anabaptist Foundation is to assist the brotherhood in channeling material resources within the Kingdom of Christ and to provide stewards with financial counsel consistent with conservative Anabaptist beliefs and values.

Anabaptist Foundation is a public foundation governed by an independent 10-member board. The board is deliberately drawn from different sectors of our conservative Anabaptist community, and reflects a mix of business experience, professional training, pastoral experience, and nonprofit administration. In addition, an advisory group of 40 members provides counsel to the board. The same board, as well as staff, also administers Anabaptist Foundations sister organization, Anabaptist Financial.

#### **THMH Goals**

Terre Hill Mennonite High School strives:

- To teach the preeminence of the Lord Jesus Christ in all of life and application of Scripture
- To assist the Christian home and the church in preparing young people for faithful Christian service
- To build respect for the church, its leaders, and those in authority
- To develop proficiency in academic disciplines and vocational skills
- To promote the development of a strong Christian character and inspire a growing commitment to Christian disciplines
- To demonstrate a Christ-like love for all people regardless of race or background

### **THMH Mission Statement**

The mission of Terre Hill Mennonite High School is to provide a quality Christian education from an Anabaptist perspective that promotes spiritual growth in students.







#### **Terre Hill Mennonite High School**

1416 Union Grove Road Terre Hill, PA 17581

(717) 445-4618 Email: thmhschool@gmail.com www.thmhschool.org